

1

C.A.No. 6322 OF 2000
ITEM No.1

Court No. 7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA Nos.2-4 IN Civil Appeal No.6322, 6325, 6327 & 6331/2000

U.P. STATE INDUSTRIAL DEV. CORPN. LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SURAJ BHAN & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(for substitution & setting aside abatement and c/delay and office
report)

Date : 18/11/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Praveen Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Delay condoned in filing the application for substitution
and susbstitution applications are allowed.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(K.K. Chadha)
Court Master